	Case 3:12-cv-08176-SMM Document 169 Filed 01	/08/20 Page 1 of 2		
1 2 3 4	4			
5	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
6 7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
9		CV-12-08176-PCT-SMM		
10	0 Plaintiffs, ORD	ER		
11	1 v.			
12	2 United States Forest Service,			
13	3 Defendant.			
14	4			
15	5			
16	This matter is before the Court on "Intervenor-Defendants' Unopposed Motion to			
17	Extend Time to File Their Replies in Support of Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings			
18	(Doc. 160) and Motion to Dismiss (Doc. 161) (First Request)," filed on January 7, 2020.			
19	(Doc. 168). In the motion, counsel cite scheduling and work load issues as reasoning for			
20	the motion and state that the remaining parties do not oppose the requested extension of			
21	time.			
22	Upon review and consideration, there being no opposition, and with good cause			
23	appearing,			
24	IT IS ORDERED granting the unopposed Mo	IT IS ORDERED granting the unopposed Motion (Doc. 168).		
25	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that National Shooting Sports Foundation and			
26	National Rifle Association of America and Safari Club International's replies in support of			
27	their Motion for Judgment on the Pleadings (Doc. 160) and Motion to Dismiss (Doc. 161)			
28	shall be filed on or before <u>January 28, 2020</u> . The Contract $\frac{1}{2}$	ourt affirms that Defendant	t United	

	Case 3:12-cv-08176-SMM Document 169 Filed 01/08/20 Page 2 of 2
1 2	States Forest Service's replies shall be filed on or before January 17, 2020, as previously ordered. (Doc. 156).
3	Dated this 8th day of January, 2020.
4	44
5	Stephisch. the hamee
6	Honorable Stephen M. McNamee Senior United States District Judge
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	